AcAbpEMIC YEAR: 2023-24

G H PATEL COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY

INTERNAL (REGULAR) EXAMINATION SCHEDULE

TeErM: ObD

SEMESTER: V

Chemical |
Course Code Course Name Exam Date Exam Time |
102020501 INSTRUMENTATION AND PROCESS CONTROL 21-08-2023 03.00 PM to 04.15 PM
102020502 MASS TRANSFER OPERATIONS - | 22-08-2023 03.00 PM to 04.15 PM
102020503 MECHANICAL OPERATIONS 23-08-2023 03.00 PM to 04.15 PM
102020504 PETROCHEMICAL TECHNOLOGY 24-08-2023 03.00 PM to 04.15 PM
102020505 PETROLEUM REFINING 24-08-2023 03.00 PM to 04.15 PM
102030521 DISASTER MANAGEMENT 26-08-2023 03.00 PM to 04.15 PM
102030522 INDUSTRIAL SAFETY AND HEALTH MANAGEMENT 26-08-2023 03.00 PM to 04.15 PM
102040522 PYTHON FOR ENGINEERS 26-08-2023 03.00 PM to 04.15 PM
102050522 ENERGY SYSTEMS 26-08-2023 03.00 PM to 04.15 PM
102060522 SENSORS AND AUTOMATION 26-08-2023 03.00 PM to 04.15 PM
102090521 NON-CONVENTIONAL ENERGY SOURCES 26-08-2023 03.00 PM to 04.15 PM
102090522 PROJECT MANAGEMENT 26-08-2023 03.00 PM to 04.15 PM
Civil |
Course Code Course Name Exam Date Exam Time |
102030501 ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEERING 21-08-2023 03.00 PM to 04.15 PM
102030502 GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEERING - | 22-08-2023 03.00 PM to 04.15 PM
102030503 HYDRAULIC ENGINEERING 23-08-2023 03.00 PM to 04.15 PM
102030504 STRUCTURAL ANALYSIS 24-08-2023 03.00 PM to 04.15 PM
102030505 TRANSPORTATION ENGINEERING 25-08-2023 03.00 PM to 04.15 PM
102040522 PYTHON FOR ENGINEERS 26-08-2023 03.00 PM to 04.15 PM
102050522 ENERGY SYSTEMS 26-08-2023 03.00 PM to 04.15 PM
102090521 NON-CONVENTIONAL ENERGY SOURCES 26-08-2023 03.00 PM to 04.15 PM
102090522 PROJECT MANAGEMENT 26-08-2023 03.00 PM to 04.15 PM

Students need to report 20 minutes prior to exam time.

cc: Student Notice Board, Department Notice Board, All Teaching Faculties.

Dr Kaushik Nath

Principal



AcApEMIC YEAR: 2023-24

G H PATEL COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY

INTERNAL (REGULAR) EXAMINATION SCHEDULE

TeErM: ODD

SEMESTER: V

Computer |

Course Code Course Name Exam Date Exam Time |
102044501 COMPUTER NETWORKS 21-08-2023 03.00 PM to 04.15 PM
102044505 WEB DEVELOPMENT 22-08-2023 03.00 PM to 04.15 PM
102045601 DESIGN AND ANALYSIS OF ALGORITHMS 23-08-2023 03.00 PM to 04.15 PM
102045603 PYTHON FOR DATA SCIENCE 24-08-2023 03.00 PM to 04.15 PM
102045605 ADVANCED JAVA PROGRAMMING 25-08-2023 03.00 PM to 04.15 PM
102045606 COMPUTER GRAPHICS 25-08-2023 03.00 PM to 04.15 PM
102005601 FUZZY LOGIC WITH ENGINEERING APPLICATIONS 26-08-2023 03.00 PM to 04.15 PM
102030521 DISASTER MANAGEMENT 26-08-2023 03.00 PM to 04.15 PM
102030522 INDUSTRIAL SAFETY AND HEALTH MANAGEMENT 26-08-2023 03.00 PM to 04.15 PM
102050522 ENERGY SYSTEMS 26-08-2023 03.00 PM to 04.15 PM
102060522 SENSORS AND AUTOMATION 26-08-2023 03.00 PM to 04.15 PM
102090522 PROJECT MANAGEMENT 26-08-2023 03.00 PM to 04.15 PM

Electrical |

Course Code Course Name Exam Date Exam Time |
102050501 CONTROL SYSTEMS 21-08-2023 03.00 PM to 04.15 PM
102050502 ELECTRICAL MACHINES II 22-08-2023 03.00 PM to 04.15 PM
102050503 MICROPROCESSORS AND MICROCONTROLLERS 23-08-2023 03.00 PM to 04.15 PM
102050504 POWER ELECTRONICS AND DRIVES - | 24-08-2023 03.00 PM to 04.15 PM
102050505 POWER SYSTEMS Il 25-08-2023 03.00 PM to 04.15 PM
102005601 FUZZY LOGIC WITH ENGINEERING APPLICATIONS 26-08-2023 03.00 PM to 04.15 PM
102030521 DISASTER MANAGEMENT 26-08-2023 03.00 PM to 04.15 PM
102030522 INDUSTRIAL SAFETY AND HEALTH MANAGEMENT 26-08-2023 03.00 PM to 04.15 PM
102040522 PYTHON FOR ENGINEERS 26-08-2023 03.00 PM to 04.15 PM
102090521 NON-CONVENTIONAL ENERGY SOURCES 26-08-2023 03.00 PM to 04.15 PM
102090522 PROJECT MANAGEMENT 26-08-2023 03.00 PM to 04.15 PM

Students need to report 20 minutes prior to exam time.

cc: Student Notice Board, Department Notice Board, All Teaching Faculties.

Dr Kaushik Nath

Principal



Course Code
102060501
102060502
102060503
102060504
102005601
102040522

102090522

Course Code
102044507
102045611
102045601
102045612
102045605
102045607
102005601
102030521
102030522
102050522

102090522

G H PATEL COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY
INTERNAL (REGULAR) EXAMINATION SCHEDULE
AcAbpEMIC YEAR: 2023-24

TeErM: OpbD

Electronics & Communication

Course Name

ANALOG AND DIGITAL COMMUNICATION

DIGITAL SIGNAL PROCESSING

ELECTROMAGNETICS AND WAVE PROPAGATION

LINEAR INTEGRATED CIRCUITS

FUZZY LOGIC WITH ENGINEERING APPLICATIONS

PYTHON FOR ENGINEERS

PROJECT MANAGEMENT

Computer Science & Design

Course Name

COMPUTER ARCHITECTURE AND DESIGN

COMPUTER GRAPHICS AND DESIGN

DESIGN AND ANALYSIS OF ALGORITHMS

PYTHON AND WEB PROGRAMMING

ADVANCED JAVA PROGRAMMING

CYBER SECURITY

FUZZY LOGIC WITH ENGINEERING APPLICATIONS

DISASTER MANAGEMENT

INDUSTRIAL SAFETY AND HEALTH MANAGEMENT

ENERGY SYSTEMS

PROJECT MANAGEMENT

Students need to report 20 minutes prior to exam time.

cc: Student Notice Board, Department Notice Board, All Teaching Faculties.

Exam Date
21-08-2023
22-08-2023
23-08-2023
24-08-2023
26-08-2023
26-08-2023

26-08-2023

Exam Date
21-08-2023
22-08-2023
23-08-2023
24-08-2023
25-08-2023
25-08-2023
26-08-2023
26-08-2023
26-08-2023
26-08-2023

26-08-2023

SEMESTER: V

Exam Time
03.00 PM to 04.15 PM
03.00 PM to 04.15 PM
03.00 PM to 04.15 PM
03.00 PM to 04.15 PM
03.00 PM to 04.15 PM
03.00 PM to 04.15 PM

03.00 PM to 04.15 PM

Exam Time
03.00 PM to 04.15 PM
03.00 PM to 04.15 PM
03.00 PM to 04.15 PM
03.00 PM to 04.15 PM
03.00 PM to 04.15 PM
03.00 PM to 04.15 PM
03.00 PM to 04.15 PM
03.00 PM to 04.15 PM
03.00 PM to 04.15 PM
03.00 PM to 04.15 PM

03.00 PM to 04.15 PM

Dr Kaushik Nath

Principal



AcApEMIC YEAR: 2023-24

G H PATEL COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY
INTERNAL (REGULAR) EXAMINATION SCHEDULE

TeErM: ODD

SEMESTER: V

Information Technology

Course Code Course Name Exam Date Exam Time |
102044504 PROGRAMMING WITH PYTHON 21-08-2023 03.00 PM to 04.15 PM
102044505 WEB DEVELOPMENT 22-08-2023 03.00 PM to 04.15 PM
102045601 DESIGN AND ANALYSIS OF ALGORITHMS 23-08-2023 03.00 PM to 04.15 PM
102045602 SOFTWARE ENGINEERING 24-08-2023 03.00 PM to 04.15 PM
102044503 ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE 25-08-2023 03.00 PM to 04.15 PM
102045607 CYBER SECURITY 25-08-2023 03.00 PM to 04.15 PM
102005601 FUZZY LOGIC WITH ENGINEERING APPLICATIONS 26-08-2023 03.00 PM to 04.15 PM
102030521 DISASTER MANAGEMENT 26-08-2023 03.00 PM to 04.15 PM
102030522 INDUSTRIAL SAFETY AND HEALTH MANAGEMENT 26-08-2023 03.00 PM to 04.15 PM
102060522 SENSORS AND AUTOMATION 26-08-2023 03.00 PM to 04.15 PM
102090522 PROJECT MANAGEMENT 26-08-2023 03.00 PM to 04.15 PM

Mechanical |

Course Code Course Name Exam Date Exam Time |
102090501 DESIGN OF MACHINE COMPONENTS 21-08-2023 03.00 PM to 04.15 PM
102090502 FLUID MACHINES 22-08-2023 03.00 PM to 04.15 PM
102090503 HEAT TRANSFER 23-08-2023 03.00 PM to 04.15 PM
102090504 THEORY OF MACHINES 24-08-2023 03.00 PM to 04.15 PM
102090505 ALTERNATE ENERGY SOURCES 25-08-2023 03.00 PM to 04.15 PM
102090507 OPERATIONS RESEARCH 25-08-2023 03.00 PM to 04.15 PM
102030521 DISASTER MANAGEMENT 26-08-2023 03.00 PM to 04.15 PM
102030522 INDUSTRIAL SAFETY AND HEALTH MANAGEMENT 26-08-2023 03.00 PM to 04.15 PM
102050522 ENERGY SYSTEMS 26-08-2023 03.00 PM to 04.15 PM
102060522 SENSORS AND AUTOMATION 26-08-2023 03.00 PM to 04.15 PM

Students need to report 20 minutes prior to exam time.

cc: Student Notice Board, Department Notice Board, All Teaching Faculties.

Dr Kaushik Nath

Principal



AcApEMIC YEAR: 2023-24

G H PATEL COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY

INTERNAL (REGULAR) EXAMINATION SCHEDULE

TeErM: ODD

SEMESTER: V

Mechatronics

Course Code Course Name Exam Date Exam Time l
102090501 DESIGN OF MACHINE COMPONENTS 21-08-2023 03.00 PM to 04.15 PM
102100501 ELECTRO MECHANICAL ENERGY CONVERSION 22-08-2023 03.00 PM to 04.15 PM
102100502 EMBEDDED SYSTEMS 23-08-2023 03.00 PM to 04.15 PM
102100503 FLUID MECHANICS AND MACHINES 24-08-2023 03.00 PM to 04.15 PM
102100506 SIGNAL PROCESSING FOR MECHATRONICS 25-05-2023 03.00 PM to 04.15 PM
102100504 AUTOMOBILE ENGINEERING 25-08-2023 03.00 PM to 04.15 PM
102030521 DISASTER MANAGEMENT 26-08-2023 03.00 PM to 04.15 PM
102030522 INDUSTRIAL SAFETY AND HEALTH MANAGEMENT 26-08-2023 03.00 PM to 04.15 PM
102040522 PYTHON FOR ENGINEERS 26-08-2023 03.00 PM to 04.15 PM
102050522 ENERGY SYSTEMS 26-08-2023 03.00 PM to 04.15 PM
102060522 SENSORS AND AUTOMATION 26-08-2023 03.00 PM to 04.15 PM

Computer Science & Engineering (I10T)

Course Code Course Name Exam Date Exam Time ‘
102044502 PROGRAMMING WITH JAVA 21-08-2023 03.00 PM to 04.15 PM
102045613 ELEMENTS OF INTERNET OF THINGS 22-08-2023 03.00 PM to 04.15 PM
102045601 DESIGN AND ANALYSIS OF ALGORITHMS 23-08-2023 03.00 PM to 04.15 PM
102045612 PYTHON AND WEB PROGRAMMING 24-08-2023 03.00 PM to 04.15 PM
102045607 CYBER SECURITY 25-08-2023 03.00 PM to 04.15 PM
102005601 FUZZY LOGIC WITH ENGINEERING APPLICATIONS 26-08-2023 03.00 PM to 04.15 PM
102030521 DISASTER MANAGEMENT 26-08-2023 03.00 PM to 04.15 PM
102050522 ENERGY SYSTEMS 26-08-2023 03.00 PM to 04.15 PM
102060522 SENSORS AND AUTOMATION 26-08-2023 03.00 PM to 04.15 PM
102090521 NON-CONVENTIONAL ENERGY SOURCES 26-08-2023 03.00 PM to 04.15 PM
102090522 PROJECT MANAGEMENT 26-08-2023 03.00 PM to 04.15 PM

Students need to report 20 minutes prior to exam time.

cc: Student Notice Board, Department Notice Board, All Teaching Faculties.

Dr Kaushik Nath

Principal



